(A7-13 DPWH

Republic of the Philippines 04.21.2028
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

-

JAN 2 1 2025

DEPARTMENT ORDER

w. 08

Series of 2025

SUBJECT: 106 Upgrading of Rank of Accredited

DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors

& 121]2098

Pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of
DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order Nos. 115 and 95, Series of
2018 and 2021, respectively, the following accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors are

hereby upgraded to the classification rank indicated opposite their names:

NAME CLASSIFICATION
FROM TO
1. ABARABAR, ODELON JR. A. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
2 ANTIVOLA, ANNELLE P. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
3. BASILAN, TATUM L. Project Engineer 1I Project Engineer III
4. BELARMINO, AMBER M. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
5. BUENAVENTE, ANASTACIO V. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
6. CACERES, ROSENBERG S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
7 CATALAN, JAKE KELVIN B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
8. COLLADO, JOEL B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
9. CONCEPCION, CELSO B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
10. CORPIN, JOSELITO JR. V. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
11. CUSTODIO, ROMMEL C. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
12. DAVID, JOERITO S. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
13. DESCARTIN, JEZREEL MELVEE B. Project Engineer 11 Project Engineer III
14. ESTOLAS, NORMAN C. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
15. GUIAMA, RUBIA U. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
16. HUNGRIANO, EDWIN R. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
17. LLAUDER, ROEL A. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
18. OJALES, CONE E. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
19. OSCILLADA, CYNTHIA P. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
20.  PARAOAN, FEDERICO JR. R. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
21.  PINGUL, RONALDO M. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
22. RAMOS, JESSIE B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
23.  REVILLA, EINSTEIN POCHOLO B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
24. REY, NERISSA S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
25. RICO, VIRGILIO S. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
26. RUIZ, RONALYN L. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
27.  SAGUN, JEXTER S. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
28. SERAD, ABDULJABBAR D. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
29. SIGUA, ADONIS B. Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
30. SILONGAN, SCHAJAN FAUZZIA MAE N.  Project Engineer II Project Engineer III
31. TAMBAL, ALBERT C. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
32. UNITE, FRANCES CARLO C. Project Engineer I Project Engineer III
33. ACOL, ROMMER A. Project Engineer I Project Engineer II

A

@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph

SO 9001
aaTel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 % @
SOCOTEC



34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56,
37,
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

D.O.No. _Ob s. 2025

106" Upgrading of Rank of Accredited DPWH Project Engineers/Inspectors

NAME

ADAMOS, JOSE PAULO S.
ALARVA, MARYDOL O.
ATIENZA, MANOLITO M.
BATH, AL-KHARADZ S.
BANTUAS, SAHARA U.
BATUTO, JOHN II C.
CABANESAS, ROMUALDO M.
CABANGAL, JOHN ALVIN W.
CABANTOG, ARLENE A.
CAMACHO, RUDY P.
CATALURA, RAYMUND L.
CORBITA, JONATHAN M.
DALANGIN, EDWIN P.
DAWAT, RESIEL A,

DELA CRUZ, ALBIN 1.

DELA CRUZ, RENZ JANN DARYLL R.

DEPAYNOS, TEDLER JR. H.
DISCAYA, MARK SAMMY L.

DOMASIG, KRISTINE BERNADETTE R.

EDRIS, HERODIN A.
ESTOQUE, JOSE JR. M.
GADJALI, MUDZFAR U.
GANDAWALI, ALIMODIN P.
GARABILES, ISAGANI V.
IBARRETA, NINA KATHLEEN B.
JABONERO, JAMES RYAN A.
LONGBOAN, ABIGAIL K.
MADERAZO, MICHAEL M.
MEDRANO, JOHNE JOSSEF S.
MONTECLARQO, ROMNIE M.
MORE, VINCENT CESAR G.
NOVERAS, JAN-SIMON III A.
OTANES, ANTHONY O.
PAGUNURAN, CLINTON P,
PAMINTUAN, MARC JUSTIN A.
PERPER, GESELLE L.

RECTO, RAZZIL S.
RODRIGUEZ, NELSON V. ~
RUIZ, RAINIER LOU C.
SALVADOR, JAY I.

SERAFIN, JUSTINO JR. E.
SORIANQO, MARK JOSEPH G.
SUMILONG, YOUSEF A.
TESTON, HILLARY MAE M.

VILLANUEVA, ALEXANDER PAUL B.

Page 2 of 5

CLASSIFICATION

FROM

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1

TO

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 1I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II



79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.
116.
117,
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

D.0.No. _0® s 2025

106 Upgrading of Rank of Accredited DPWH Project Engineers/Inspectors

NAME

VISAYA, MARC ANTHONY A.
VISPERAS, ROGELIO, JR. M.
ABALDE, BERNIE R.

AGANA, ERIC M.

ANDRES, RYAN JULIUS M.
ASUNCION, RHUDOLF M.
BALGOS, VALIANT ARCHIVAL C.
BAROMA, FRANCIS B.
BEDUYA, ROMMEL LEONARD P.
BENITEZ, CHRISTOBAL L.
BESORIO, SHARLENE PEARL B.
CABRERA, SERG VINCENT C.
CANIETE, RICHARD 1.
CANILANG, OLIVER D.
CANTOR, JOHNNY JR. P.
CASILAC, RENZ JOSEPH L.
CASTILLO, KENNETH A.
CASTRO, MARK ROLAND E.
DAYAO, MICHAEL T.

DIMEN, MARK ANTHONY T.
DUGAYSAN, CRISTINE A.
EBREO, RICHARD A.
GACUSAN, MELANIE G.
GALLANO, RYAN H.
GAMUTAN, ALFIE R.
GUILLERMO, ROXANNE B.
HARKNESS, JESSEL ANN B.
HERNANDEZ, CARMELA JOY S.
HONRADA, YOLAN MAE G.
JIMENEZ, MARIO JAY B.

LAPE, LOUGRYLL M.

LAURE, ART LEROI P.

MACAPOBRE, FERNANDO ROGEL A.

MAGDARAOG, SONIA RICHELLE B.
MANLIGUEZ, ROMEO JUN M.
MAQUILING, MARK ANTHONY D.
MARPURI, KARLO L.

MATIAS, SHERWIN RAY M:
MERCURIO, RAUL V.

OCAMPO, DAVE T.

PABELLO, JOYCE ANGELINE L.
PADCAYAN, HEIRNCE F.

PADUA, JOVANNY P.
PALAGANAS, PHILIP F.

PASCUA, MICHAEL DAVE P.

Page 3 of 5

CLASSIFICATION

FROM

Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior-Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer

TO

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer [
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I



124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129,
130.
131.
132.
133.
134,
135,
136.
137.
138.

139

140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151,
152.
153.
154.
155.
156,
157,
158,
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

D.0. No. ﬁ s. 2025

106t Upgrading of Rank of Accredited DPWH Project Engineers/Inspectors

NAME

PENILIW, BEVERLY N.
PEPINO, DARIUS T.

RAMIL, JAY JAY S.

REMOQOIJO, ROMEO S.

REYES, SERAFIN T.

SAGUN, LEO JOHN II C.
SUARNABA, CLINT BRYAN P.
TACADENA, JOXANNE C.
TADILIJE, JOVEN M.

TORRES, MRYNIER KEITH E.
USMAN, KIVLAN J.
VALIENTE, PRUDENCIO V.
VALLAR, JOSEPH C.
VELASCO, SILVER L.
VENERACION, ROSE-ANNE L.
YOSOYA, CARLENE GRACE O.
YOSOYA, ORIEL C.

YOYAMA, HAROLD P.
ALONZG, MAVERICK A.
ALVAREZ, NOEL D.
ANDONG-MENANG, ASHMA S.
BATISTING, ROMMEL M.
BENITEZ, MHAVEL V.

DALANDAG, DATU HARRIS JR. P.

DEGALA, GREGORIO JR. C.

DEL MUNDO, MIKE JOSEPH B.
EDRIAL, JUEL ROBERT LOUEL P.
FLORES, KIT S.

GABIS, ANALYN P.

GALLEGO, MAE DIANE A.
GINETE, JOSEL MARION M,

GOZUN, IRVETTE LOURMARIE R.

LOCSIN, REY JR. P.
MEDINA, JULIE ANNE B.
MIRANDA, REINALYN A.
PASCUA, JOY G.
RAYMUNDO, MARCIAL P.
SAPINIT, JOCELYN MARY P.
SIBAYAN, REYNALDO JR. T.
SUPAN, PATRICK JAMES F.
TABELIN, ELIZARDO L.
YUZON, RHEJIE A.

Page 4 of 5

CLASSIFICATION

FROM

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector
Project Inspector

TO

Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer



D.0. No. _Ob 5. 2025

106 Upgrading of Rank of Accredited DPWH Project Engineers/Inspectors
Page 5 of 5

A new Certificate of Accreditation and a new Identification Card indicating the upgraded
classification rank shall be issued to each of the aforecited Project Engineer.

15.1 RPF/AGC

Department of Publlc Works and Highweys
ftice of the Secretary

Oftl

WIN5U02080




