# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila



JAN 2 1 2025

DEPARTMENT ORDER )	SUBJECT:	106th Upgrading of Rank of	
NO		DPWH Project Engineers and	Inspectors

Pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order Nos. 115 and 95, Series of 2018 and 2021, respectively, the following accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors are hereby upgraded to the classification rank indicated opposite their names:

### NAME

### **CLASSIFICATION**

		FROM	TO
1.	ABARABAR, ODELON JR. A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
2.	ANTIVOLA, ANNELLE P.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
3.	BASILAN, TATUM L.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
4.	BELARMINO, AMBER M.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
5.	BUENAVENTE, ANASTACIO V.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
6.	CACERES, ROSENBERG S.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
7.	CATALAN, JAKE KELVIN B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
8.	COLLADO, JOEL B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
9.	CONCEPCION, CELSO B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
10.	CORPIN, JOSELITO JR. V.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
11.	CUSTODIO, ROMMEL C.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
12.	DAVID, JOERITO S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
13.	DESCARTIN, JEZREEL MELVEE B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
14.	ESTOLAS, NORMAN C.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
15.	GUIAMA, RUBIA U.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
16.	HUNGRIANO, EDWIN R.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
17.	LLAUDER, ROEL A.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
18.	OJALES, CONE E.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
19.	OSCILLADA, CYNTHIA P.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
20.	PARAOAN, FEDERICO JR. R.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
21.	PINGUL, RONALDO M.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
22.	RAMOS, JESSIE B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
23.	REVILLA, EINSTEIN POCHOLO B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
24.	REY, NERISSA S.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
25.	RICO, VIRGILIO S.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
26.	RUIZ, RONALYN L.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
27.	SAGUN, JEXTER S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
28.	SERAD, ABDULJABBAR D.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
29.	SIGUA, ADONIS B.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
30.	SILONGAN, SCHAJAN FAUZZIA MAE N.	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III
31.	TAMBAL, ALBERT C.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
32.	UNITE, FRANCES CARLO C.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer III
33.	ACOL, ROMMER A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II

AC-CO-202501-00357



TO

**FROM** 

## **NAME**

# **CLASSIFICATION**

		1 KOP	10
34.	ADAMOS, JOSE PAULO S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
35.	ALARVA, MARYDOL O.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
36.	ATIENZA, MANOLITO M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
37.	BAIH, AL-KHARADZ S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
38.	BANTUAS, SAHARA U.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
39.	BATUTO, JOHN II C.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
40.	CABANESAS, ROMUALDO M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
41.	CABANGAL, JOHN ALVIN W.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
42.	CABANTOG, ARLENE A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
43.	CAMACHO, RUDY P.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
44.	CATALUÑA, RAYMUND L.	Project Inspector I	Project Engineer II
45.	CORBITA, JONATHAN M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
46.	DALANGIN, EDWIN P.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
47.	DAWAT, RESIEL A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
48.	DELA CRUZ, ALBIN J.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
49.	DELA CRUZ, RENZ JANN DARYLL R.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
50.	DEPAYNOS, TEDLER JR. H.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
51.	DISCAYA, MARK SAMMY L.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
52.	DOMASIG, KRISTINE BERNADETTE R.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
53.	EDRIS, HERODIN A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
54.	ESTOQUE, JOSE JR. M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer II
55.	GADJALI, MUDZFAR U.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
56.	GANDAWALI, ALIMODIN P.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
57.	GARABILES, ISAGANI V.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
58.	IBARRETA, NIÑA KATHLEEN B.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
59.	JABONERO, JAMES RYAN A.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer II
60.	LONGBOAN, ABIGAIL K.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer II
61.	MADERAZO, MICHAEL M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
62.	MEDRANO, JOHNE JOSSEF S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
63.	MONTECLARO, ROMNIE M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
64.	MORE, VINCENT CESAR G.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer II
65.	NOVERAS, JAN-SIMON III A.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer II
66.	OTANES, ANTHONY O.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
67.	PAGUNURAN, CLINTON P.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
68.	PAMINTUAN, MARC JUSTIN A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
69.	PERPER, GESELLE L.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
70.	RECTO, RAZZIL S.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
71.	RODRIGUEZ, NELSON V.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
72.	RUIZ, RAINIER LOU C.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
73.	SALVADOR, JAY I.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
74.	SERAFIN, JUSTINO JR. E.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
<b>75.</b>	SORIANO, MARK JOSEPH G.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
76.	SUMILONG, YOUSEF A.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
77.	TESTON, HILLARY MAE M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
78.	VILLANUEVA, ALEXANDER PAUL B.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
. •.	The state of the s	Oject Erigineer 1	. Tojece Engineer II

TO

## NAME

# **CLASSIFICATION**

FROM	

79.	VISAYA, MARC ANTHONY A.	Project Inspector I	Project Engineer II
80.	VISPERAS, ROGELIO, JR. M.	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II
81.	ABALDE, BERNIE R.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
82.	AGANA, ERIC M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
83.	ANDRES, RYAN JULIUS M.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
84.	ASUNCION, RHUDOLF M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
85.	BALGOS, VALIANT ARCHIVAL C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
86.	BAROMA, FRANCIS B.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
87.	BEDUYA, ROMMEL LEONARD P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
88.	BENITEZ, CHRISTOBAL L.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
89.	BESORIO, SHARLENE PEARL B.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
90.	CABRERA, SERG VINCENT C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
91.	CANIETE, RICHARD I.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
92.	CANILANG, OLIVER D.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
93.	CANTOR, JOHNNY JR. P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
94.	CASILAC, RENZ JOSEPH L.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
95.	CASTILLO, KENNETH A.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
96.	CASTRO, MARK ROLAND E.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
97.	DAYAO, MICHAEL T.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
98.	DIMEN, MARK ANTHONY T.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
99.	DUGAYSAN, CRISTINE A.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
100.	EBREO, RICHARD A.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
101.	GACUSAN, MELANIE G.	Project Inspector I	Project Engineer I
102.	GALLANO, RYAN H.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
103.	GAMUTAN, ALFIE R.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
104.	GUILLERMO, ROXANNE B.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
105.	HARKNESS, JESSEL ANN B.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
106.	HERNANDEZ, CARMELA JOY S.	Project Inspector I	Project Engineer I
107.	HONRADA, YOLAN MAE G.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
108.	JIMENEZ, MARIO JAY B.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
109.	LAPE, LOUGRYLL M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
110.	LAURE, ART LEROI P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
111.	MACAPOBRE, FERNANDO ROGEL A.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
112.	MAGDARAOG, SONIA RICHELLE B.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
113.	MANLIGUEZ, ROMEO JUN M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
114.	MAQUILING, MARK ANTHONY D.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
115.	MARPURI, KARLO L.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
116.	MATIAS, SHERWIN RAY M.:	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
117.	MERCURIO, RAUL V.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
118.	OCAMPO, DAVE T.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
119.	PABELLO, JOYCE ANGELINE L.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
120.	PADCAYAN, HEIRNCE F.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
121.	PADUA, JOVANNY P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
122.	PALAGANAS, PHILIP F.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
123.	PASCUA, MICHAEL DAVE P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I



# **NAME**

# **CLASSIFICATION**

		FROM	то
124.	PENILIW, BEVERLY N.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
125.	PEPINO, DARIUS T.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
126.	RAMIL, JAY JAY S.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
127.	REMOJO, ROMEO S.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
128.	REYES, SERAFIN T.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
129.	SAGUN, LEO JOHN II C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
130.	SUARNABA, CLINT BRYAN P.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
131.	TACADENA, JOXANNE C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
132.	TADIJE, JOVEN M.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
133.	TORRES, MRYNIER KEITH E.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
134.	USMAN, KIVLAN J.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
135.	VALIENTE, PRUDENCIO V.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
136.	VALLAR, JOSEPH C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
137.	VELASCO, SILVER L.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
138.	VENERACION, ROSE-ANNE L.	Project Inspector	Project Engineer I
139	YOSOYA, CARLENE GRACE O.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
140.	YOSOYA, ORIEL C.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
141.	YOYAMA, HAROLD P.	Junior Project Engineer	Project Engineer I
142.	ALONZO, MAVERICK A.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
143.	ALVAREZ, NOEL D.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
144.	ANDONG-MENANG, ASHMA S.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
145.	BATISTING, ROMMEL M.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
146.	BENITEZ, MHAVEL V.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
147.	DALANDAG, DATU HARRIS JR. P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
148.	DEGALA, GREGORIO JR. C.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
149.	DEL MUNDO, MIKE JOSEPH B.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
150.	EDRIAL, JUEL ROBERT LOUEL P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
151.	FLORES, KIT S.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
152.	GABIS, ANALYN P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
153.	GALLEGO, MAE DIANE A.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
154.	GINETE, JOSEL MARION M.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
155.	GOZUN, IRVETTE LOURMARIE R.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
156.	LOCSIN, REY JR. P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
157.	MEDINA, JULIE ANNE B.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
158.	MIRANDA, REINALYN A.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
159.	PASCUA, JOY G.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
160.	RAYMUNDO, MARCIAL P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
161.	SAPINIT, JOCELYN MARY P.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
162.	SIBAYAN, REYNALDO JR. T.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
163.	SUPAN, PATRICK JAMES F.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
164.	TABELIN, ELIZARDO L.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer
165.	YUZON, RHEJIE A.	Project Inspector	Junior Project Engineer

A new Certificate of Accreditation and a new Identification Card indicating the upgraded classification rank shall be issued to each of the aforecited Project Engineer.

15.1 RPF/AGC

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary